FAGE UF FAGES

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT T CONTRAGT I LDt |
1 5

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable}
125 See Block 16C 09EMO01180

6. ISSUED BY CODE 00601 7. ADMINISTERED BY (/f other than item 6) CODE |O 0601
Richland Operations Office Richland Operations Office

U.S. Department of Enexgy U.S. Department of Energy

Richland Operations Office Richland Operations Office

P.0O. Box 550, MSIN A7-80 P.O. Box 550, MSIN A7-80

Richland WA 99352 Richland WA 99352

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., streel, county, State and ZIP Code) ) SA. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

WASHINGTON CLOSURE HANFORD, LLC
Attn: GEORGE DUDICH 8. DATED (SEEITEM 11)

720 PARRK BOULEVARD

P.0. BOX 73 X 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
BOISE ID 837127714 DE~-AC06~-05RL14655

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
CODE 167280762 IFACWWYCODE 03/23/2005
11, THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
| The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in ltem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers [Tis extended. | ]is not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods: {a} By completing
ltems 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b} By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (¢} By

separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by
virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes
reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified,

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required) Net Increase: $48,000,000.00
See Attached Financial Plan No. 30

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO, AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,

_CHECKONE | A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)
X B.2, Obligation and Availability of Funds
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor Xlisnot. [ lis required to sign this document and return 0 copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)
Tax ID Number: 94-1381538

DUNS Number: 167280762

Subj to Retent: N

In accordance with Contract Clauses B.2,
Obligation and Availability of Funds, and I.57,
FAR 52.232-22, Limitation of Funds (Apr 1984),
the amount of base funding obligated i1s hereby
increased by $48,000,000.00, from $818,188,202.37
to $866,188,202.37. The amount of ARRA funding
obligated remains unchanged at $203,000,000.
Total obligated funding for both base and ARRA is

Continued ...
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in ltem 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)
Jewel J. Short
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNLFED STATES OF AMERICA _|16C. DATE SIGNED
n i  oed £ LN 07/15/2009
{Signature of person authorized (o sign} igrg ;
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 e STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
Previous edition unusable Prescribed by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



CON“NUAHONSHEETRHHEMENQOHmmmmT%mGamﬂMED PAGE  OF
DE-AC06-05RL14655/125 2 |s

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR

WASHINGTON CLOSURE HANFORD, LLC

ITEM NO. SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITYIUNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

(A) {B) (C) (D) (E) (F)

$1,069,188,202.37. The detailed breakout of
funding by accounting code is provided in the
"Financial Plan Report - Detail" (Financial Plan
No. 30}, included as pages 4 and 5 of this
modification. Contract Clause B.2 is changed and
Contract Page B-2 is replaced by revised page as
attached. There are no other changes to the
terms and conditions of the contract.
End of Modification 125
FOB: Destination
Period of Performance: 03/23/2005 to 09/30/2015
Change Item 00001 to read as follows(amount shown
is the total amount):

00001 RIVER CORRIDCR CLEAN UP

1,9%2,151,637.00

Line item value is:51,952,151,637.00
Incrementally Funded Amount: $1,069,188,202.37

NSN 7540-01-152-8067

OPTIONAL FORM 336 (4-86)
Sponsored by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.110



River Corridor Closure Contract Section B
Contract No. DE-AC06-05RL 14655 125

B.2

B.3

B4

reimbursed on a cost, no fee, basis. In addition, such costs will be excluded from all Cost
Performance Incentive Fee payments and calculations under Section B and elsewhere in
this contract. The Contractor understands, however, that the pension cost for incumbent
employees will not be separately funded and is included in the funding amounts shown in
the Funding Profile, Section J, Attachment J-11, entitled RCC Funding Profile.

(e) The contractor shall, in accordance with the terms of this contract, provide the personnel,
materials, supplies, and services and do all things necessary for, or incident to, providing
its best efforts to perform the Recovery Act work. This work will be identified by Work
Breakdown Structure (WBS) activity in Section B, Table B.2 and detailed in Section J,
Attachment J-1 upon definitization.

OBLIGATION AND AVAILABILITY OF FUNDS

(a) Pursuant to the Section | clause entitled Limitation of Funds, total funds in the amount of
$866,188,202.37 have been allotted for obligation and are available for payment for
services provided from the effective date of this Contract through the period estimated to
end September 30, 2009.

(b) Pursuant to the ciause in Section |, entitied “Limitation of Funds,” total funds in the
amount of $203,000,000.00 are obligated herein and made available for payment of
allowable costs and fee earned related only to the Recovery Act work from the effective
date of Modification A099 through the period of performance for the Recovery Act work,
contained in Section F.

(c) Except as may be specifically provided in the Section | clause entitled Nuclear Hazards
indemnity Agreement, the duties and obligations of the U.S. Department of Energy (DOE)
hereunder calling for the expenditure of appropriated funds shall be subject to the
availability of funds appropriated by the U.S. Congress that DOE may legally spend for
such purposes.

ALLOWABILITY OF SUBCONTRACTOR FEE

(a) If the Contractor is part of a teaming arrangement as described in Federal Acquisition
Regulation (FAR) 9.601, the team shall share in this Contract fee structure. Separate
additional subcontractor fees for individual team members will not be considered an
allowable cost under the Contract. If a subcontractor, supplier, or lower-tier
subcontractor is a wholly owned, majority owned, or affiliate of any team member, any
fee or profit paid to such entity will not be considered an allowable cost under this
Contract.

(b) The subcontractor fee restriction in subsection (a) does not apply to members of the
Contractor’s team that are: (i) small business(es); (ii) Protégé firms as part of an
approved Mentor-Protégé relationship under the Section H clause entitled Mentor-
Protégé Program; (iii) subcontractors under a competitively awarded firm-fixed price or
firm-fixed unit price subcontract; or (iv) commercial items as defined at FAR 2.101.

INCENTIVE FEE STRUCTURE

(a) “Completion of Contract Requirements” is defined as performance of all requirements
described in this Contract (except those requirements customarily reserved for Contract
closeout and final payment) on or before September 30, 2015. Completion of Contract
Requirements is a condition precedent to earning any of the Group A and Group B
incentive fee under Clause B.7(c) and (d).



15'508'786C Ly'660'v88C 000 Ly'660'788'C 01'904'86 10 zy -Anug Bugiodsy oj fejo),

16'608'786'Z Ly'660'788'T 000 1'660'v88'C 04'90.'86 Ty :8po7) juaidioay Joy jejol

08291267 Ly'660'788'C 000 1660788 £E'EIE'EE dy :dA} pund soj jejoy

07'/€£'68- £8'869°C81- 000 £8'869'781- £9'19¢'¢6 OYPZYOSAT U0 jonuo)guaied wesboid Joj [ejo)

07 .£€'68 £8'869°78)- 000 £8'869'781 £9°19€°6 0000000  £/8€000 0000000 0Q0¥SZT  OVYZOSAZ 162001 dL 0SzZl0 LoLiey

00°008'990°¢ 0£'86.°990'C 000 0£'86.°990'¢ 0L’ 00000Z1 AT SJUI0d 08U USR] weiBold 10§ [B10)

00°008'990°¢ 00°008'990'¢ 000 00'008'990'€ 00°0 0000000 9251000 0000000 00YST  bL¥CvZiAd 02904kt 4L 0STLO0 Lotizy

000 041~ 000 044 044 0000000 9264000  ZYEOZYO 00CSC  LLYCZIA3 0790444 4L 0820 Loy

£8¥80°S 000 000 000 £8'80'G 41 :0dK} pung Jo jejo

£8'780°C 000 000 000 £9'780'C 0000000CH :3utod jonuosudsed weiboid 10§ jejoy

£8480C 000 000 000 €880 0000000 0000000 0000000 002S2  00OE0OLAH 91p0LL 4L 0S0L0 111 9%44

00000 000 000 000 00000 0000000VH ‘U104 jouosualed weibold 10} j2jo)

00000 000 000 000 00000 0000000 0000000 0000000 0QOVSZ  000LOOLVH 1§01 4L 0S0L0 10Liey

¥6'452 000 000 000 ¥6'45¢ AL odA ] pund 10§ fE30]

¥6'45C 000 000 000 $6'45C 00000000F :1u10d jonuoDudied weiboid Jof [ejo]

76452 000 000 000 ¥6'25C 0-10S06E66BMANOY  1960ZF0 0000000 0000000 0OYSZ  000BOYOOY LEE0ZLL  AE 96500 L0LiZy
JAqepeAy pasiavy Snodlg $qQ) passoduny Jquiny 19pr0 oam  1aforg IS} SSBID uvdg weidodd yy apoy Aimuy

8101 Suruurgeg Laeday ooy fqo £ae3oy So7 pungy 3dy
TN 97590 1 600T ¥ ANy 1o poratousg Loday PIOJUEY 2.0S0[) UNFUIISEA - SSOBTTH 0 mm_ﬂowww%“”aomwzamwmhww
1000d 4y Hodoy Ty ou eyp(q - 1 .HOQQNM uel g eoavury O1 “WUON 2SI Q€ H2qUIRN UBL] [BLOUBLLY

T30 1 aBeg

600 189X 129513




1£°266'CE8'8YC 81661786122 oo,ooo,ooo.mv whmmﬁmwm.mt £5'198'152'1Z piojueH unso|) U0)BUIYSEA - GOV LT 40} [eJ0),

YL 161'158'GvC 1£'950'869'727 00°'000°000'8Y 1£'950'869'921 EVSEL'ESLIT 10812y :Aug Buioday o (ej01

71'161158'GYZ 1£°950'869'v2C 00°000°000°8Y 1£'950'969'9/1 EV'SEL'est1Z 7y :9po2 Jusidioay 10} B0 L

¥6'10LTEE YET 1£'950'869'vZC 00°000°000'8Y 1£'950'969°9.1 £9'Sv9'¥£9'6 d1 :2dk} pund toj [ejo)

GL'SESTEEYEL 1£°950'869'v2C 00°000°000°8Y 1£'950'869°9LL Yr'6LY'VES'D LL¥ZF0SAT SJulod [o1uonauated weaboid 1of 10|

98°€LL0E 000 000 000 98°€LL0E 0000000  92GL000  €10/¢¥0 TOOZE  LLYZROSAI 7€80L1L  dl  0SZi0 10812y

90°279'e8 000 000 000 90°Ly9'88 0000000  9Z5L000  Z2/0/2¥0 Z00ZE  LL¥ZPOSA3 7€80LLL  dl 0SZi0 L0812y

Ge'885°1S 000 000 000 G€'885°1S 0000000  92GL000  }/0/2¥0 Z00ZE  Li¥ZPOSAT ze80LLL  dL 0S2i0 10812y

L7'1S0°16T 000 000 000 LY'150°16C 0000000 9251000  0/0/2¥0 Z00ZE  LLYZYOSA3 7e80LlL  dl 0sgio 10812

GL€50'YvT 000 000 00°0 GL850'vZ 0000000 9261000  890/Z¥0 200CE  LIYZYOSA3 Z€80LLL  dl  0S2i0 108121

0yGlLLvEL 69799'L6v- 000 69°799°16¢ 60°08€'929 0000000 9251000 veELey0  00vST LivZr0SAT Ze80lll  dl 0SCL0 L08lcy

66°LyS 000 000 000 86°/YS 0000000 9251000 LLELZP0  00%SC LyZy0SA3 7e80LLl  dl 0sZio L08iey

WS JO Junowe ay) ui Buipun; (eueWweY B0AH - 6002 AY

18°10Z'16V'EEC 00122681522 00°000°000'8Y 00122681 LL) 18087°10€'8 0000000 9Z51000 0000000  00¥%5¢ LyZy0SA3 ce80LL) di 08210 1081y

61991 000 000 000 61°991 0000001 M3 ut0d [ojuc)ualed weiboid tof fejof

26’101 000 000 000 26101 0000000 6£51000 LIEITP0  00FST 90210013 cop0LiL dl 05210 1081y

LZv9 000 000 000 Fra] 0000000 6€51000 £9102¥0  00¥SC  90ZL00IM3 9v0iliL 4L 0S2l0 108icy

20'108°€1S} 1 000 000 00°0 201081511 N3 :9dA) pund 0§ fejo)

Z0'L08°CIS L 000 000 000 20'108'C1S°LL LLYZYOSAT SJuiod [onuonpusied weibold 10§ 210)

00'692'€0Y 00'000'56¢ 000 00°000°56¢ 006928 0000000 9251000  ¥/0/2¥0 2TO0ZE  LiVZYOSA3 ZE80LLL NI [SZI0 L08icy

00°00v'0.5 00°002'615 000 00°00¢'615 00°002°LS 0000000  92SL000  €L0/¢¥0  2002€  LIVTROSA3 Te80LLL NI L5210 10812y

08°091'5/5 00000045 000 00°000'0LS 08'091'59 0000000 9251000 220/2¥0  Zooze LiPZy0SA3 TE80LL NI /STiO 10842y

00°000°06€"} 00°000'502"} 00°0 00°000°G02"t 00°000'6Z1 0000000 9261000  1L0/Z¥0 Z00CZE  LIVZPOSA3 TE804LL NI [STIO 10812y

BEYS8'6LL 00000049 000 00000029 6€'158°6Y 0000000 azsL000 0204Z¥0  Z00ZE LIyZy0sA3 FAR: U RS - B TA Y] 108i2¥

00'692'€06 00°000°058 000 00000058 00'69.°¢S 0000000 9251000 690420 2002€  LIVZVOSA3 Z€80LLL NI L5210 108icy

67'625'68 0000789 00°0 00°00v'89- 67'G26'L51 0000000 9261000  890/Zy0 Z00ZE  LLIVZPOSA3 €80k N3 L8210 10812

yETTE1T6'9 00°008'080'%~ 00°0 007008080~ 2 XAARA N 0000000 9261000 0000000 0OVSZ  LiVZYOSA3 €804l N3 L5210 L08icy

81889y 000 000 000 8/'889'7 77 :adk) pung soj jejoy

81°889'y 000 000 000 81'889'y 000000009 :3u10d [onuo)pualed wesbold 1o} [ejo)

08817 000 000 00°0 08¥81°C INNddYSHOY 2651270 0000000  ZLELZp0  0OVSCT  00090€009 8/607.V  Z¢  86YS0 10812y

10748 00°0 000 000 L0119 TUHWZHOCVSYOY 9561270 0000000  Z1ELZ¥0  0OVSZT  00090£009 8/60ZLL 2T 86YS0 L0812y

16°628°1 000 000 000 16628°1 dVSHAMOY  GSSiZ¥0 0000000  A1€1Z¥0  OOVSC  00090€009 8180220 7T 86¥50 10812

3jqereAy pasiady aguey) snorAdLg sqQO poIsedun) JqUINN J3pIQ OdIM  3loag s SsSBD vy weadoad yy opop  Knuy

[B10] vd Suruuideg Loedoy ¥y fqo Asedoy 3a1 punyg dy

TN 9FHE:90 T8 600Z ‘b1 Ap 10 paeioudsy poday paogueyy 2050 WOIFUIYSEAL - SSOPTTH Pl :«MMW”M HM:.MHWW%MMMM

1000443 Hodoy S -&HQQ - uhOQm—NH ﬂ:wmh.m m&muﬁ—wﬁmhﬁ 01 ‘MIUON [BosI] 0 [RquInN uetd [eouRuLy

2307 30eq

00T 183X [BOS13




